

## The Christian Academy of Winter Haven,

P.O. Box 3515 Winter Haven, FL 33885

We Walk By Faith... Not By Sight

Elder Curtis White, Superintendent Elder Larry Hart Administrator Sister Patricia Kilpatrick, Principal Sister Ida Kilpatrick, Principal

## The Christian Academy of Winter Haven, Inc. 1 2024 - 2025 Fee Schedule

**Application Fee:** \$50.00 per Student due with Application

(New Student Applications Only, Non-refundable)

**Annual Registration Fee:** Registration fee \$100.00 per student due once enrollment form is

submitted (non-refundable)

**Tuition:** Kindergarten: \$6,500.00

> 1st - 5th: \$6,500.00 Jr. High (6-8): \$7,000.00 High (9-11): \$7,100.00 12<sup>th</sup> Grade: \$7,100.00

**Annual Curriculum/Book Fee:** \$600.00 per Student K-5

\$500.00 per student 6-12

(Non-Refundable)

**Testing Fee:** Kindergarten – 5th: \$115.00

> Jr. High (6-8): \$119.00 High (9-12): \$133.00

**Tech/Online Resource Fees:** Kindergarten – 12th: \$330.00

**Educational Activity Fee:** Kindergarten – 5th: \$300.00

> $6^{th} - 12^{th}$ : \$240.00

<sup>1</sup> The Christian Academy of Winter Haven Inc. admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. The Christian Academy of Winter Haven Inc. does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in administration of our educational policies, admission policies, scholarship and loan programs, and athletic and other school administered programs.



## The Christian Academy of Winter Haven,

P.O. Box 3515 Winter Haven, FL 33885

We Walk By Faith...Not By Sight

Elder Curtis White, Superintendent Elder Larry Hart Administrator Sister Patricia Kilpatrick, Principal Sister Ida Kilpatrick, Principal

**Graduation:** Kindergarten: \$78.00

12<sup>th</sup> Grade: \$200.00

**Tuition Grand Totals:** Kindergarten: \$8,023.00

1st – 5th: \$7,945.00 Jr. High (6-8): \$8,289.00 High (9-11): \$8,403.00 12<sup>th</sup> Grade: \$8,603.00

**Deposit:** For families new to the school, a tuition deposit of the first month's

payment is required within 15 days after parents have been sent a letter of approval notifying them that their child has been accepted. Tuition deposits are nonrefundable. The deposit is applied to the total

tuition.

**Payment Plan:** Nine monthly payments paid beginning August 1st and paid on the

first of each month thereafter:

Kindergarten: \$891.44 1st – 5th: \$882.78 Jr. High (6-8): \$921.00 High (9-11): \$933.67 12<sup>th</sup> Grade: \$844.78

## Past-Due Accounts/ Returned Checks:

Tuition is due by the 1<sup>st</sup> of each month. If payment is received after the 5th a late fee of \$15.00 will be charged. If tuition is beyond 60 days past due (example: due 8/1, not received as of 10/1) the parent/guardian will receive formal notification that all accounts must be resolved within 15 days, or the Administrator is authorized to dis-enroll at that time. A fee of \$35.00 will be charged for dishonored checks or money orders.

Tuition does not include • supplies • application fee • personal use items (e.g., uniforms, socks, shoes).